


NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2020 - Current Year File

County of Columbia $495 Exemption Impact Report
County Wide School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 333,430,614

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 31

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

622
Total System Exemptions: 0
Totals: 622

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

3,516,716

62,300,297
0
62,300,297

RPS$221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 6/1/2020 08:02:09
Total Assessed Value

333,430,614

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.05

18.68
0.00
18.68

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Rensselaer C

Town of Nassau - 3830
Village of East Nassau
SWIS Code - 383003

School District - 104801 New Lebanon CSD

Exemption
Code

12100
13650
13870
25110
25300
27350
41720
41800
41834
41854
47460

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
8495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 410

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a

RP$§221/v04/L001
Date/Time - 3/20/2020 15:31:40

Total Assessed Value 21,738,790
Uniform Percentage 76.00
28,603,671
Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
3 46,711 0.16
1 20,000 0.07
2 472,236 1.65
1 328,947 1.15
4 93,263 0.33
2 90,790 0.32
2 79,903 0.28
11 665,868 2.33
28 1,908,550 6.67
56 1,724,184 6.03
2 58,391 0.20
112 5,488,843 19.19
0 0 0.00
112 5,488,843 19.19

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RP$221/v04/L001

County of Rensselaer C $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 3/20/2020 15:31:40
Town of Nassau School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 12,017,703
SWIS Code - 383089 Uniform Percentage 76.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 15,812,767

School District - 104801 New Lebanon CSD

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 7 222,454 1.41
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 0 0.00
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 4 399,921 2.53
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 9 586,801 3.71
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 30 923,670 5.84
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 2 22,368 0.14

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 53 2,156,214 13.63
Total System Exemptions: ) 0 0 0.00
Totals: 53 2,155,214 13.63

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Rensselaer C

Town of Stephentown
SWIS Code - 384600

School District - 104801 New Lebanon CSD

Exemption
Code

13100
25110
25230
25300
27350
41700
41720
41800
41834
41854
47450
49500
50000

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST/REF LAND - FISHER ACT
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480

RPTL 487
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

60,168,707

Number of
Exemptions

Py
@ W = AN A2

-
-
- = N O

190
1
191

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

72,061
312,500
165,250
352,083
52,921
18,750
356,832
1,175,902
2,340,039
3,583,333

147,864

13,542
171,875

8,591,077
171,875
8,762,952

RPS221/V04/1.001

hy o |

Date/Time - 3/20/2020 15:31:40
Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

57,752,359
96.00

ercent of Value
Exempted

0.12
0.52
0.27
0.58
0.09
0.03
0.59
1.95
3.89
5.96
0.25
0.02
0.29

14.28
0.29
14.57

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Rensselaer C

School District - 104801 New Lebanon CSD

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13650
13870
25110
25230
25300
27350
41130
41700
41720
41800
41834
41854
47450
47460
49500
50000

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST/REF LAND - FISHER ACT
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 104,575,145

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 410
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305

RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 480
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

-
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355
1
356

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

46,711
72,061
20,000
472,236
641,447
165,250
667,800
143,711

0

18,750
436,735
2,241,691
4,835,390
6,231,187
147,864
80,759
13,542
171,875

16,235,134
171,875
16,407,009

RPS§221/V04/1.001

Date/Time - 3/20/2020 15:31:40
Total Assessed Value

91,508,852

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.04
0.07
0.02
0.45
0.61
0.16
0.64
0.14
0.00
0.02
0.42
2.14
4.62
5.96
0.14
0.08
0.01
0.16

15.52
0.16
15.69

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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